Slot Purchase Contract - 2020 MOHAWK MILLION

Instructions: Please complete this contract in full along with a certified cheque or bank draft in the amount of USD \$55,000 (the "Deposit"), and return to Woodbine Mohawk Park Race Office, 9430 Guelph Line, Milton, ON, Canada LOP 1BO, post-marked no later than Feb 18, 2020 (the "Deadline").

The completion of this Purchase Contract and payment of the Deposit constitutes your purchase of a slot ("Slot") in the Mohawk Million Standardbred horse race (the "Race"), to take place Saturday September 26, 2020. All payments must be made in guaranteed funds.

There are nine (9) Slots available for purchase. Should more than nine Slot Purchase Contracts be received on or before the Deadline, then a random draw will take place before March 15, 2020 to determine the final nine Slot owners. Should your Purchase Contract not be drawn, the Deposit will be refunded in full by March 15, 2020.

This Slot Purchase Contract must be signed by an individual or a principal shareholder signing in a personal capacity.

The Racing Conditions of the Mohawk Million Race are attached here to as Schedule A, and constitute an important part of this Purchase Contract. By signing this Purchase Contract, you are agreeing to all conditions contained herein and on the attached Schedule A – Racing Conditions.

FIRST NAME:	
LAST NAME:	
STREET ADDRESS:	
CITY:	PROV/STATE:
POSTAL CODE/ZIP:	

I hereby enclose a certified cheque or bank draft in the amount of USD \$55,000 for the purpose of purchasing a Slot in the 2020 Mohawk Million Race. I acknowledge that a second installment in the amount of USD \$55,000 will be due and payable on June 1, 2020 and that failure to meet the second installment payment requirement and/or failure to maintain eligibility for the Race will result in forfeiture of the Slot ownership and the initial USD \$55,000 Deposit.

SIGNED:

WITNESS NAME: SIGNATURE:

DATE:_____